
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2307
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
PROPOSAL FOR TWO MORE BERTHS AT VISAKHAPATNAM
SRINIVASULU KALAVA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether two more berths are proposed to be added to Visakhapatnam port; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be financed and project taken up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir. Two more berths are proposed to be added in the Inner Harbour of Visakhapatnam Port on BOT basis.

(b) The construction of the berths is likely to be taken up in the year 2001 and scheduled for commissioning in the year 2003.
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